Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Board Meeting** of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Wednesday**, **March 25**, **2020**, **at 6:00 p.m.** This meeting will be held via the computer at each board member's homes. The link to the meeting will be available just prior to the meeting on the Agendas & Meetings page located: https://www.wsalem.k12.wi.us/content/district/board-of-education/agendas-minutes

This meeting was at the request of a Board Member.

Serve with Passion to Ignite Creativity, Innovation, and Excellence

I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance and District Mission Statement
- c. Roll Call
- d. Approval of the agenda

II. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding

• First reading of policy# 171.4 Remote Participation In Board Meetings

III. Adjournment

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, West Salem Public Schools, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.